TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Tire Distributors, Inc.		03/17/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tire Pros Francorp	
Street Address:	Suite 150	
Internal Address:	12200 Herbert Wayne Court	
City:	Huntersville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28070-3145	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85056500	TP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)277-6500

Email: ipdocketing-ny@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Keith E. Sharkin

Address Line 1: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 2: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1541.0390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. Sharkin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0415

TO CAN ON SENEGEN

900186783

Signature:	/Keith E. Sharkin/
Date:	03/17/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

> Suite 150 12200 Herbert Wayne Court Huntersville, North Carolina 28070-3145

has adopted, used and is using the following trademark and owns the following application for said trademark in the United States of America:

Serial No. 85/056.500



Whereas, TIRE PROS FRANCORP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

> Suite 150 12200 Herbert Wayne Court Huntersville, North Carolina 28070-3145

is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application for said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and said application for said trademark. ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark and application for said trademark.

Dated this 17th day of March, 2011, effective as of May 3, 2010.

Dated this 17th day of Mach, 2011, effective as of May 3, 2010.

TIRE PROS FRANCORP

By: J. Michael Gaither
Title: Vice President + Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0417

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

corporation.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) SS: COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)

On this 17th day of March, 2011, before me personally appeared

J. Michael Hauther to me known,

who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said

(notarial seal)

DEBORAH B. GARDNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Mecklenburg County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires October 21, 2013

eleval B. Hardner

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NORTH CARDI WA SS:
COUNTY OF MERIENBURG

On this Made of March , 2011, before me personally appeared

A Michael Faither to me known, wh

being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

RECORDED: 03/17/2011

of TIRE PROS FRANCORP, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she

is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

(notarial seal)

Notary Public

DEBORAH B. GARDNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Mecktenburg County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires October 21, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0419